

**Before : Sachin B. Bhansali,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 10th October, 2022**

FOR DIRECTION :

13 S/112/2022)
 with)
 IA/1798/2022)
 in)
 S/112/2022)
) P.C. : Ld. Advocate for the plaintiffs submits that
) Writ of Summons has already been issued,
) however, service report is awaited.
)
) In view thereof, the plaintiffs to file affidavit of
) service by next date.
)
) If defendants are not served, again time is
) granted to the plaintiffs to take steps to serve
) defendants with Writ of Summons as per
) O.S.Rule 445 and file affidavit of service, failing
) suit against defendants will be dismissed for
) non-compliance of O.S.Rule 87. Office to issue
) fresh Writ of Summons, if required. The
) plaintiffs to comply the directions issued, vide
) Practice Note 60A.
)
) Stand over to 22.11.2022.

Date : 10.10.2022

Prothonotary & Senior Master