

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 22nd November, 2022

FOR DIRECTION :

7. S/112/2022) Mr. Ajit Tamhane, i/b. M/s. Tamhane and Co.,
with) Advocates for the Plaintiff.
IA/1798/2022)
In)
S/112/2022) **PC.:** Affidavits of Service filed on record shows
) that there is absence of compliance of Rule 445 of
) the High Court (Original Side) Rules, 1980.
)
) Plaintiff to take steps to serve with Writ of
) Summons upon the Defendants under 445 of O.S.
) Rule and to file Affidavit of Service to that effect.
) Office to issue fresh Writ of Summons, if required.
) Plaintiff to comply with directions issued vide
) Practice Note No. 60A.
)
) Stand over to 20.12.2022.

22-11-2022

Prothonotary and Senior Master

JYOTI
S
BIDYE

Digitally
signed by
JYOTI S
BIDYE
Date:
2022.11.23
18:24:00
+0530