

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 3rd February, 2023

FOR DIRECTION :

8. S/112/2022) Mr. Kiran Gawalwad, i/b. M/s. Tamhane and Co.,
) Advocates for the Plaintiff.
)
) Ms. Kavita Sharma, i/b. Ganesh and Co., Advocates for
) Defendant Nos. 3 and 4.
)
) **PC.:** The Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff submits that
) Plaintiff has taken out Chamber Order for service of
) writ of summons upon Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 by
) substituted service and the same is pending.
)
) The Ld. Advocate for Defendant Nos. 3 and 4 seeks four
) weeks time to file Written Statement.
)
) The Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff submitted that
) affidavit of service is filed in the department on
) 30.01.2023. However, the same is not on record.
) Hence, office is directed to place the same on next date.
)
) Defendant Nos. 3, 4, 5, 9, 17, 27 and 30 to file Written
) Statement till next date, failing Suit against these
) Defendants will be transferred to the list of Undefended
) Suits.
)
) Stand over to 03.03.2023.
)

03-02-2023

Prothonotary and Senior Master