

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali  
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2023

**FOR DIRECTION :**

10. S/112/2022 ) Mr. Kiran Gawalwal, i/b. Ms. Tamhane and Co.,  
) Advocates for the Plaintiff.  
)  
)  
) Ganesh and Co., Advocates for Defendant Nos. 3 and 4.  
)  
)  
) Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, i/b. J.B. Mishra, Advocate for  
) Defendant Nos. 6 to 8 and Defendant Nos. 10 to 26.  
)  
)  
) **PC.:** Record reveals that Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 are  
) served with writ of summons by way of substituted  
) service viz. paper publication.  
)  
)  
) Hence, Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 to file Written Statement  
) within prescribed time, as provided under Order VIII  
) Rule 1 of C.P.C., 1908, failing Suit against Defendant  
) Nos. 1 and 2 will be transferred to the list of  
) Undefended Suits.  
)  
)  
) The Ld. Advocate for Defendant Nos. 3 and 4 made a  
) statement that Plaintiff is ready to give inspection of  
) documents, which they have sought in the month of  
) November, 2022.  
)  
)  
) With consent of the Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff, by  
) way of last chance, time is granted to Defendant Nos. 3,  
) 4 and 17 to file Written Statement till next date, failing  
) Suit against these Defendants will be transferred to the  
) list of Undefended Suits.  
)  
)  
) Stand over to 17.03.2023.

03-03-2023

Prothonotary and Senior Master