

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 17th March, 2023

FOR DIRECTION :

14. S/112/2022) Ms. Kiran Gawalwad, a/w. Mr. Yash Juwatkar, i/b. M/s.
) Tamhane and Co., Advocates for the Plaintiffs.
)
)
) Mr. Mani Thevar, i/b. Ganesh and Co., Advocates for
) Defendant Nos. 3 and 4.
)
) Ms. Unnati Shah, i/b. Vraj Legal, Advocates for
) Defendant No. 5.
)
) Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, i/b. J B Mishra, Advocate for
) Defendant Nos. 6 to 8 and 10 to 26.
)
) **P.C.:** Record shows that Defendant Nos. 1 and 2
) are served by paper publication on 23rd February, 2023.
) Hence, Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 to file Written
) Statement within prescribed time, as provided under
) Order VIII Rule 1 of C.P.C., 1908, failing Suit against
) Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 will be transferred to the list
) of undefended suits.
)
) Written Statement of Defendant Nos. 3 and 4 is
) already on record. Hence, Suit against Defendant Nos.
) 3 and 4 is transferred to the list of Long Causes.
)
) The Ld. Advocate for Defendant No. 5 seeks time to
) file Written Statement.
)
) The Ld. Advocate for Defendant No. 17 submits that
) Defendant No. 17 is serving in merchant navy and
) currently, on duty and therefore, he could not contact
) and seek instructions to file Written Statement. In
) reply, the Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff submits to the

Contd...
S/112/2022

) order of this authority. Considering the submission of
) the Ld. Advocate for Defendant No. 17, I am inclined
) to grant extension of time to file Written Statement.
)
)
) Hence, by way of last chance, time is granted to
) Defendant Nos. 5, 17 and 27 to 30 to file Written
) Statement till next date, failing Suit against Defendant
) Nos. 5, 17 and 27 to 30 will be transferred to the list
) of Undefended Suits.
)
)
) Stand over to 02.05.2023.
)

17-03-2023

Prothonotary and Senior Master

JYOTI Digitally
S signed by
BIDYE JYOTI S BIDYE
Date:
2023.03.20
14:45:13
+0530

2 of 2