

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali  
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 2<sup>nd</sup> May, 2023

**FOR DIRECTION :**

17. S/112/2022 ) Mr. Yash Juwatkar, i/b. M/s. Tamhane and Co., Advocates  
) for the Plaintiff.  
)  
) Mr. Mani Thevar, i/b. Ganesh and Co., Advocates for  
) Defendant Nos. 3 and 4.  
)  
) Ms. Unnati Shah, i/b. Vraj Legal, Advocates for  
) Defendant No. 5.  
)  
) Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, i/b. J B Mishra, Advocate for  
) Defendant Nos. 6 to 8 and 10 to 26.  
)  
) **PC.:** The Ld. Advocate for Defendant Nos. 6 to 8 and  
) 10 to 26 undertakes to file Written Statement on behalf  
) of Defendant No. 17 during the course of the day. The  
) said undertaking is accepted. A copy of Written  
) Statement of Defendant No. 17 is served upon the  
) Plaintiff. Subject to compliance of office objections, if  
) any, on the Written Statement, Suit against Defendant  
) No. 17 is transferred to the list of Long Causes.  
)  
) The Ld. Advocate for Defendant No. 5 undertakes to file  
) Written Statement during the course of the day. The said  
) undertaking is accepted. A copy of Written Statement is  
) served upon the Plaintiff. Subject to compliance of office  
) objections, if any, on the Written Statement, Suit against  
) Defendant No. 5 is transferred to the list of Long Causes.  
)  
) By way of last chance, time is granted to Defendant Nos.  
) 1, 2, 9 and 27 to 30 to file Written Statement till next  
) date, failing Suit against these Defendants will be  
) transferred to the list of Undefended Suits.  
)  
) Stand over to 22.06.2023.