

**Before : Sachin B. Bhansali,  
Prothonotary & Senior Master  
Date : 22<sup>th</sup> June, 2023**

**FOR DIRECTION :**

62        S/112/2022        )        None present for the plaintiff.  
              with        )  
              IA/1798/2022    )        Ms. Unnati Shah I/b. Vraj Legal, Advocate for  
              in        )        defendant no. 5.  
              S/112/2022    )  
                                  )        Mr. Ashutosh Mishra I/b. J. B. Mishra,  
                                  )        Advocate for defendant nos. 6 to 8 and 10 to  
                                  )        26.  
                                  )        P.C. : It appears that by Conditional Order dated  
                                  )        02.05.2023, by way of last chance, time was  
                                  )        granted to defendant nos. 1, 2, 9 and 27 to 30  
                                  )        to file written statement. Despite that, neither  
                                  )        defendant nos. 1, 2, 9 and 27 to 30 appeared  
                                  )        and filed written statement nor sought  
                                  )        extension of time. Hence, suit against  
                                  )        defendant nos. 1, 2, 9 and 27 to 30 is  
                                  )        transferred to the list of Undefended Suits.  
                                  )         
                                  )        Remove from board.

Date : 22.06.2023

**Prothonotary & Senior Master**