

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.112 OF 2022

PANTNAGAR SHRI RAM CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING)  
SOCIETY LIMITED )...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

DEV REALITY CORPORATION AND OTHERS )...DEFENDANTS  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1798 OF 2022  
IN  
SUIT NO.112 OF 2022

Mr.Ashish Ghadge i/by Tamhane & Co., Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Jitendra Mishra a/w. Mr.Ashutosh Mishra and Mr.Rupesh Dubey,  
Advocate for the Defendants no.6 to 8 and 10 to 26.

Mr.Mani Thevar i/by Ganesh & Co., Advocate for Defendants no.3 & 4.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2024

**PC.** :

1. This matter has been listed before this Court today in as much as the Suit has been transferred to the list of Undefended Suits as regards the Defendants no.1, 2, 9 and 27 to 30.

2. Mr.Mishra, learned Counsel, appears for the Defendants no.6 to 8 and 10 to 26 and submits that Written Statement has been filed on

behalf of those Defendants. Learned Counsel submits that he also appears for Defendant no.9, however, the Written Statement has not been filed on his behalf and he would be taking instructions on the further course of action as far as the Defendant no.9 is concerned.

3. Mr.Thevar, learned Counsel, appears for Defendants no.3 and 4 and submits that Written Statement has been filed on their behalf, however, submitting that the Defendant no.4 has expired and the details of the legal heirs of the Defendant no.4 will be furnished to the learned Counsel for the Plaintiff.

4. Let the details of the deceased Defendant no.4 be furnished to the learned Counsel for the Plaintiff within a period of two weeks. Let an appropriate Application be made by Mr.Mishra also by the next date.

5. List on **28<sup>th</sup> March 2024**.

6. As regards Defendants no.27 to 30, this Court has notes that the Plaintiff has prayed that the possession of the subject property be handed over to the said Defendants and therefore it appears that no Written Statement has been filed on their behalf.

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1798 OF 2022**

7. Learned Counsel submit that the pleadings are complete and the Interim Application be heard along with the Suit on the next date.
  
8. Accordingly, list the Interim Application along with the Suit on **28<sup>th</sup> March 2024.**

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**