

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 30th September, 2024

FOR DIRECTIONS :

2. S/112/2022
with connected
matters
-) None for Plaintiff
)
) Mr. Mani Thevar I/b. M/s. Ganesh & Co., Advocate
) for Defendant Nos. 3, 4(a) to 4(d)
)
) P.C. : Today, the matter is wrongly placed on board.
) Hence, remove from board.
)
)
) LATER ON, Mr. Ashish Ghadge i/b. M/s. Tamhane &
) Co., Advocate for Plaintiff appeared and made a
) statement that pursuant to Order dated 02.09.2024
) passed by the Hon'ble Court, the Plaintiff carried out
) amendment in the title of the Suit and brought the
) legal heirs of deceased Defendant No. 4 on record.
) He further made a statement that Plaintiff may be
) permitted to lodge Writ of Summons to be served
) upon newly added Defendant Nos. 4(a) to 4(d).
) Statement is accepted.
)
) Plaintiff to take steps to serve newly added Defendant
) Nos. 4(a) to 4(d) with Writ of Summons and file
) Affidavit of service to that effect on or before next
) date, failing Suit against Defendant Nos. 4(a) to 4(d)
) will be dismissed for non-compliance of O.S. Rule 87.
) Office to issue Writ of Summons. Plaintiff to comply
) with directions issued vide Practice Note No. 60-A.
)
) Stand over to 04.12.2024.

Date : 30.09.2024

Prothonotary & Senior Master