

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 112 OF 2022

Pantnagar Shri Ram Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. ... Plaintiff

Versus

Dev Reality Corporation and others ... Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1798 OF 2022
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2477 OF 2024

IN
SUIT NO. 112 OF 2022

Mr. Ashish Ghadge is instructed by M/s. Tamhane & Co., Advocate for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Thevar instructed by Ganesh & Co., Advocate for the Defendants No.3, 4(a) to 4(d).

Mr. Jitendra Mishra alongwith Mr. Rupesh Dubey, Advocate for the Defendant Nos.6 to 8 and 10 to 26.

Defendant No.4(b), is present.

CORAM : **ABHAY AHUJA, J.**
DATE : **18 DECEMBER 2024**

P.C. :

1. Mr. Ghadge, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff and submits that although the amended Plaint and the Interim Application No.1798 of 2022 have been served, however, some time be granted to file an Affidavit of Service.

2. Let the Affidavit of service be filed by the next date.
3. As the pleadings in the said Interim Application are complete, list the Interim Application No. 1798 of 2022 for hearing on **30th January 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)